TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FarmaSea, Inc.		10/11/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scott Kennedy	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 72198	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85050	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78702422	SCOTT KENNEDY'S FARMASEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4809949025

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4809949888

Email: gnewson@ngtechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Noblitt

Address Line 1: 8800 North Gainey Center Drive, Ste 279

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10247.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary W. Newson
Signature:	/gary newson/
Date:	10/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0148 OP \$40.00 7870242

Total Attachments: 4

source=10247.0001_2012-10-18_Assignment#page1.tif source=10247.0001_2012-10-18_Assignment#page2.tif source=10247.0001_2012-10-18_Assignment#page3.tif source=10247.0001_2012-10-18_Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Superior Court of Arizona entered an Order Granting Relief Re: Enforcement of Settlement on September 14, 2012, in case number CV2010-050768 directing the Defendants Farmasea Health, LLC and Scott Kennedy to immediately re-transfer the Trademark Collateral described in Exhibits A and B from FarmaSea, Inc. to Farmasea Health, LLC and to Scott Kennedy in compliance with the Settlement Agreement among the parties;

WHEREAS, the Order further provided that if no Notice of Compliance was filed by Noon on September 28, 2012, then Plaintiff may provide the Clerk of the Court with the papers necessary to accomplish the re-transfer of the Trademark Collateral in accordance with this Order, and no such Notice of Compliance was filed;

WHEREAS, the Order further authorized and directed the Clerk to execute the retransfer documents on behalf of the Defendants pursuant to ARCP 70 without further notice to any party and to deliver the executed documents of re-transfer to counsel for Plaintiff; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is a duly empowered Clerk of the Maricopa County Superior Court of Arizona authorized to act on behalf of FarmaSea, Inc. to effect the re-transfer of the Trademark Collateral,

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby:

- 1. Orders and effects re-transfer from FarmaSea, Inc. to Farmasea Health, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed in Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business with which such Trademark Collateral is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark Collateral, and any related registrations, applications, or rights, including any registration applications or like documents or rights, and any rights of priority under the law and any international agreements to which the United States adheres; and
- 2. Orders and effects re-transfer from FarmaSea, Inc. to Scott Kennedy all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed in Exhibit B, together with the good will of the business with which such Trademark Collateral is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark Collateral, and any related registrations, applications, or rights, including any registration applications or like documents or rights, and any rights of priority under the law and any international agreements to which the United States adheres.

DATED EFFECTIVE as of September 28, 2012.

CK

Maricopa

Clerk of the Superior Court of Arizona, County of Arizona

Signature

Name: Christine

tor

Date: 10/11/12